that we will retain all of our future earnings for use in the development of our business and for general corporate purposes. Any
determination to pay cash dividends or distributions in the future will be at the discretion of our board of directors. The payment
of cash dividends or distributions on our common units is restricted under the terms of the indenture governing our senior notes.

On April 19, 2010, we made a $130.7 million cash distribution to our unitholders using proceeds from the sale of our
senior notes. The per common unit distribution was $0.4254.

44

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the following information:

 • the actual capitalization of MagnaChip Semiconductor LLC as of March 31, 2010; and

 • our pro forma as adjusted capitalization as of March 31, 2010 after giving effect to the issuance of $250 million senior
notes and the application of the net proceeds therefrom.

This table should be read together with “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial and Operating Data,” “Unaudited Pro
Forma Consolidated Financial Information,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations” and our consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

  As of March 31, 2010
   Pro Forma
  Actual   as Adjusted
  (In millions)

Indebtedness (including current maturities)
Senior secured credit facility  $ 61.6  $ —
10.500% senior notes due 2018(1)   —   246.7
Unitholders’ equity:

Common units, no par value; 375,000,000 units authorized, 307,233,996 units issued and
outstanding, actual and pro forma as adjusted   55.5   55.5

Additional paid-in capital   169.3   38.6(2)
Retained earnings   29.1   28.9
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (22.4)   (22.4)
Total unitholders’ equity   231.4   100.5
Total capitalization  $293.0  $ 347.2

(1) Represents principal amount of notes net of original issue discount of $3.3 million.
(2) Reflects a $130.7 million distribution to unitholders using a portion of the proceeds from the issuance of our $250 million in

aggregate principal amount senior notes.

45

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL AND OPERATING DATA

The following tables set forth selected historical consolidated financial data of MagnaChip Semiconductor LLC on or as of
the dates and for the periods indicated. The selected historical consolidated financial data presented below should be read
together with “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our consolidated

[…]

Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Operations:
Net sales  $ 179.5  $ —  $ 179.5
Cost of sales   130.1   (0.9)(1)  129.3
Gross profit   49.4   50.2
Selling, general and administrative Expenses   17.9   —   17.9
Research and development expenses   20.5   —   20.5
Restructuring and impairment charges   0.3   —   0.3
Operating income from continuing Operations   10.6   11.5
Interest expense, net   (2.0)   (4.9)(2)  (6.9)
Foreign currency gain, net   21.6   —   21.6
Others   (0.1)   —   (0.1)
   19.5   14.7
Income from continuing operations before income taxes   30.1   26.1
Income tax benefits   (1.0)   —(3)   (1.0)
Income from continuing operations  $ 31.1   $ 27.1
Per common unit data:
Earnings from continuing operations per common

unit — Basic and diluted  $ 0.10   $ 0.09
Weighted average number of common units —

Basic   302.444   302.444
Diluted   307.536   307.536

57

Table of Contents

  Historical   Pro Forma
  As of   As of
  March 31,   March 31,
  2010   Adjustments  2010
  (In millions, except common unit data)

Condensed Pro Forma Balance Sheet:
Assets
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 82.7  $ 46.1(4)  $ 128.8
Accounts receivables, net   104.5   —   104.5
Inventories, net   58.2   —   58.2
Other   25.3   (0.0)(5)  25.3
Total current assets   270.7   316.8
Property, plant and equipment, net   154.7   —   154.7
Intangible assets, net   43.5   —   43.5
Other non-current assets   23.1   8.1(5)   31.2
Total assets  $ 492.0   $ 546.2
Liabilities and Unitholders’ Equity
Current liabilities
Accounts payable  $ 77.9   —  $ 77.9
Other accounts payable   7.6   —   7.6
Accrued expenses   25.3   —   25.3
Current portion of long-term debt   0.6   (0.6)(6)  —
Other current liabilities   4.6   —   4.6
Total current liabilities   115.9   115.2
Long-term borrowings   61.0   (61.0)(6)
   246.7(6)   246.7
Accrued severance benefits, net   76.8   76.8
Other non-current liabilities   6.9   —   6.9
Total liabilities   260.6   445.7
Commitments and contingencies
Unitholders’ equity

Common units; 375,000,000 units authorized, 307,233,996 units
issued and outstanding at March 31, 2010   55.5   55.5

Additional paid-in capital   169.3   (130.7)(6)  38.6
Retained earnings   29.1   (0.2)(5)  28.9
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)   (22.4)   —   (22.4)
Total unitholders’ equity   231.4   100.5
Total liabilities and unitholders’

Equity  $ 492.0   $ 546.2

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information as of March 31, 2010 and for the Three Months
Ended March 31, 2010

58

Table of Contents

(1) To eliminate the $0.9 million one-time impact on cost of sales associated with the step up of our inventory resulting from
implementation of fresh-start accounting in 2009 which was charged to cost of sales in the historical statement of
operations for the three months ended March 31, 2010. The pro forma financial statements assume the transaction